

## Errata

G. D. Raikov: 'Strong Electric Field Eigenvalue Asymptotics for the Schrödinger Operator with Electromagnetic Potential', *Lett. Math. Phys.* **21**, 41–49 (1991)  
(Received: 26 February 1991)

I would like to point out the following misprints which appeared in the Letter mentioned above.

In the formulation of Theorem 1.1 (see p. 42) the assumption about the spectral parameter  $\lambda$  should be read as  $\lambda \in (-\infty, \mathcal{E})$  or, equivalently,  $\lambda < \mathcal{E}$ , instead of  $\lambda \in (-\infty, g)$  or  $\lambda < g$ .

Moreover, the 'minus' sign at the right-hand side of the asymptotic relation satisfied by the potential  $V$  which is formulated in Remark 2.3 (see p. 46) must be omitted, i.e. this relation should be in the form

$$V(x) = f(\hat{x})|x|^{-\alpha}(1 + o(1)), \quad \hat{x} := x/|x|, \quad |x| \rightarrow \infty.$$